## DOWNER GROVE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT 58 DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON WAIVER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION MANDATE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Education of Downers Grove Grade School District 58, DuPage County, Illinois, will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, May 13, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Downers Grove Village Hall, 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, DuPage County, Illinois.

The purpose of said hearing will be to receive public comment on a proposed waiver application to allow the District to modify the physical education course requirements as outlined in Section 27-6 of the Illinois School Code.

Disabled persons needing assistance or accommodation to attend the above hearing should contact the designated ADA Coordinator, Justin Sisul (630-719-5807), in advance of the hearing to arrange appropriate accommodations.

Said hearing may be continued without further notice except as required by the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

Dated this 18th day of April, 2024.

Melissa Jerves, Secretary Board of Education Downers Grove Grade School District 58 DuPage County, Illinois